

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4267/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04/2009 in CRLP No. 1613/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S TILAK NAGAR INDUS.TR.VICE PRES.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.ANAND RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
directions and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kratin Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNo further orders are required to be passed in
this Special Leave Petition since the respondent no. 1
has already been enlarged on anticipatory bail.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed, as having

infructuous.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(J.P. SHARMA)
Court Master